

## **Fundraising Agreement**

I \_\_\_\_\_\_, understand that the Royale Regiment Band Boosters are a 501c (3) non-profit organization that supports fundraising efforts for students who are members of the band program at Hernando High School. Although band members, students, and/or their family members may participate in fundraising activities, ALL fundraising activities for the Royale Regiment Band Boosters shall be organized and managed solely by the Royale Regiment Band Boosters, and not by the band members, students, or their family members. I understand that any and all monies that I as a band member raise through, and for, the band booster organization are to be used at the discretion of the Royale Regiment Band Boosters.

I understand that as a member of the HHS Band I am eligible for financial assistance for fees, trips, apparel, or anything else band related if I need it and it is from fundraised funds that this assistance would come.

It is further understood and acknowledged that, if for any reason I leave the band program, the monies I have helped raise for the Royale Regiment Band Boosters in no way belong to me, nor am I personally entitled to them, and they are not transferrable to any other activity, program, or school and shall remain with the Royale Regiment Band Boosters.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ Day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

Band Member / Student Signature

Parent / Guardian Signature